07-22-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemans. The state of the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Shigeyuki SUZUKI Name: OPPAMA INDUSTRY CO., LTD. Address: 14-2, NATSUSHIMA-CHO, YOKOSUKA-SHI ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger City: KANAGAWA-KEN □ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other Country: JAPAN ZIP: Execution Date: JUNE 12, 2003 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: JUNE 12, 2003 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 32,329 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: SHAW PITTMAN LLP ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1650 TYSONS BOULEVARD 8. Deposit account number: City: MCLEAN State/Prov.: VA 50-1390 __ ZIP: 22102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK **JULY 9, 2003** Name of Person Signing Date Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments A772172003 FC00PER 00000185 10614780 40.00 05 en Parevet

> PATENT REEL: 014280 FRAME: 0440

Docket No.: YIP0041-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Oppama Industry Co., Ltd.

RECORDED: 07/09/2003

of 14-2, Natsushima-cho, Yokosuka-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan

Name:	Date:	Name:	Date:
Name: Shigeyuki SUZUKI	Date:	Name:	Date:
Shigeyuki Suzuki	June 12,		
the United States for said inv	_	in comming, relocating of c	moronig Demois I wont of
successors, legal representat		•	
and to any and all Letters Pa extensions, in said ASSIGN			
perfect title to said invention			
necessary or desirable by sai			•
rightful oaths, testify in any	•		·
to said invention or patent ap		<u> </u>	-
said ASSIGNEE, its success ASSIGNEE, its successors, I			
_		venants and agrees that at an	· ·
will not execute any docume	ent or instrume	nt in conflict herewith;	
right to sell and assign the in			
representatives or assigns in		nd covenants that he has the	e full and unencumbered
Trademarks to issue any and			E, its successors, legal
		thorizes and requests the Co	
made;			_
entirely as would have been	•	-	- ,
and enjoyed by said ASSIGN of the term or terms for which			
application or for said invent	,	•	
thereof and in and to any and			
in and to said United States I	Patent Applica	tion including any and all d	livisions or continuation
[] Serial No.		filed	
	concurrently h		
as set forth in his United Sta			
CONTACTLESS IGNI	IION SISTE	M FOR INTERNAL COM	BUSITON ENGINE
-	ū	: W SM FOR INTERNAL COM	DIETTON PNOTNE
(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all possessions in and to his inv			es, its territories and

PATENT REEL: 014280 FRAME: 0441